84° 44 1 58 11 ), said point of 'beginning being the intersection 
of the center line of a twenty inch (2011 ) pipe line and the 
said northerly shore line; thence, on a bearing of South 
fourteen degrees thirty-seven minutes and fourteen seconds 
West (S 14a 37 1 1411 W) a distance of nineteen thousand one 
hundred and forty-six and. no tenths feet (19,146,0 1) to a 
point on the southerly shore line of the Straits of Mackinac 
which point is the intersection of the said center line of 
the twenty inch (20 11 ) pipe line and the said. southerly 
shore line; and is distant seYen hundred and seventy-four